Februsry 25, 1088

My dear Professor Belyee:

1 trust you will forgive the long delay in answering
your letter which conteined informetion sbout John Marston
Seribuer, Ve appreciste the trouble you took im this metter
end your letter will be placed with his blographical ws .

Our college library does not own Roscoe's Histery
of Schohsrie County, which is the one we quoted. Hsy I suggest
:\intmusht get this from the State library, Educetion Building,

The old college books are kept in ome safe; the door
jemwed, snd for a time could not be opened, Thet end the press
of work sre my excuse for not answering your letter more promptly.
Byt here are the subjects end marks, 80 far as we can decipher the
record of John Scritmer. There are no mrks for the freshmen
year; them we findie

Ldm - 40 &o Seotions -~ 70

Graeca Mej. %0 Geom. & Trig. - W
Logice 85 Greek - 85
£nd_tverm, 1920-81 Zad term, 1951-T8
Algebra -- 80 Cicero - 50
Uraecs Maj., 75 Application of trig. - 70
Tacitus 75 ? (poasibly mechenics

or math.) - 85
ird term, 1950-E1 ird term, 19¥1-I8
Rhetorie --95 Political economy - 60
Plene Geometry ~ 75 Hatursl Philosophy 680

Greaeca Maj, - 60

In the first term of 1022-33 he is marked 100 in calculus, Kames,
and optics, end after thet there are no marks given. You asy
know that Kemes is the textbook so much used by Dr. Nott,

If you have further questions, we shall be glad to
try to snswer; snd we will reserve for ilr. Scritmner the niche

you suggest.
Sincerely yours,
Professor Harold C. Belyes Secretary to Mr., Waldron

Syracuse University
Syracuse, N. Y.
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C, N, Waldron -2~ gfg/;g.

I am inclined to think that you ought to dust off a niche
in your local Hell of Fame and get ready & place for John liarston Scribner,
After one hundred years his name and log rule are still geoing strong and long
will continue to do so while we measure our lumber in board feet,

May I thank you for your prompt and courteous attention
to our original inquiry?

Yours very truly,

',\,ﬁopﬂ r rU}Z }!/4{‘{/

'OLD uAHILL BELYEA
rofessor of Forest Hanagement

w2
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THE New YorRk StaTe CoOLLEGE OF FORESTRY

DEPARTMENT OF FOREST MANAGEMENT AT SyRacuse UNIVERSITY

HNERE Ay ILLICK SAMUEL N. SPRING, DEAN SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
CARLYN €. DELAVAN

HAROLD C. BELYEA
JOHN C. SAMMI

February 3, 1933

Mr, C, N, Waldron
Graduate Council
Union College
Schenectady, N, Y,

My dear bir, Weldron:- |

I am writing to you in place of Robert Sheldon, Sheldon's
original inouiry to you was at my svggestion, Ee is a graduate student with
me znd his problem has to édo with the scaling of logs,

The original inquiry arose cut of the fact that John
Marston Scribner back in 1846 invented the log rule which bears his name, It
has been used in every state in the Union and is still in common use teoday, A
log 1vle is e tebulated device for measuring the number of board feet contained
in logs of different lengths and diameters, A slight modification of Scribner's
Fule has been adopted as the cfficial log rule of the United States Forest
Service, On the whole, I think John Marston Scribner deserves mocre fame thau
perhaps has been accorded him,

Since receiving your letter, and partly with the help it
contained, we have learned guite a lot about Mr, Scribner, We have learned that
bie father, Samuel Scribner, was born August 8, 1774 and died Nov, 8, 1844, His
mother, Catherine Marston, was torn Sept, 29, 1774 and died November 26, 1856,
Samuel Seribner and Catherine Mareton were merried Nov, 2, 1796. They had ten
children of which John Marston Scribner was the sixth, John Marston Scribner
married Ann Eliza Swart of Schoharie on Jan, 17, 1837. They had five children,
Ann Eliza Scribner was borm Jan, 21, 1807 and lived until Cctober 5, 1891, John
Marston Scribner died at Middleburgh, N, Y, Dec, 20, 1880, I am hoping tc get
in touch with one of his grandchildren and would expect o expand this record
further,

I think in the above I have given you a few points with which
to expand your record, There are one or two peints where I still lack some es-
sential material,

I have not been able to find the "History of Schoharie County"
of which you speak, In fact, I have not been able to find any history of
Schoharie County in either our University or city libraries, Is there a2 copy of
this book in the library of Union College? Would it be possible either te have
the Union College library lend me this book or arrange a loan through our own
College library? 1Is there any record of his scholastic work while at Union
College? I am particularly interested here in his excellence in mathematics,

f
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For Union Alumni ET

cvc‘s bwner
John M.&L-huu‘-—lass.

The Journal of Forestry,official publication of the
Society of American Foresters, in its May,1953 issue, has an interesting
ertikke "A Podeript on the Lost Identity of Doyle and Beribne#" by Harold
C.Belyea, State University of N.Y.,College of Forestry. Doyle and Scribmer
were inventofﬁof the Doyle and Scribner Rules for Measuring Logs, still in
use. Considerable biographical data is give in the article on John HMarston
S€ribner, class of 1833 (1805-1880), Scribner prepared for college at the old
New Paltz Academy (now a State Teachers College),entering Union in 1830,
After gracuation (specializing in mathematics),he graduated in 1836 from #he
Theologial Seminary at New Brunswick,N.J., his first charge being with the
0ld Fort Church at Schoharie, serving there from 1856 to 1839, lster as
pastor of.the First HReformed Church of VWalden, until 1641, Later he served
ag prin bal and teacher of methematics at the Auburn Femsle Seminary., While
at Aub t=&% he wrote his Practical Mensuration, published in 1544.
Prof, Belyea's theory of a cler ecoming a specielist in log measures
was probably based on his early woods work onm his father's Vermont farm,
and his insistence on mathemstical preci®ion in gll things.

May 7,1953.

(Sent by” D.Guthrie- 1802)

"Wille View",
Charlotte Court House, Va,

UcsStaf1€235cn bner. - oeoly
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1833 JOHN M, SCRIBNER.

At the Classis of Schoharie met at Middleburgh
April 19, 1881 "An appropriate minute was made in
reference to the death of Rev, John M, Scribner.

FROM: Schoharie Patriot
May 5, 1881.
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Versatile Inventor

By RAY BYRNE

The inventor of the log rule, John Marston Scribner, although
not 4 native. spent many years eburg layed an
important part in its industry during the last ceniury. Scribner’s
rule has been used in every state of the Union and is stil
in common use today after more than 10)
years. A log rule is a tabulated device for
measuring the number of board feet contained
% In logs of different lengths and diameters, A
slight modification of Seribner's has beey
adopted as the official log rule of the U.S,
Forest Service. Apparenfly, as long as lum-
ber is measured in board feet, Seribner’s nama
and log rule will continue to be known.

Scribner was also noted for attainments
in mathematics and published several books,
among which were ‘Mensuration,” “Engi

Ray Byrne neer's Pocket Tablebook,” “‘Mechanic’s Com.
panion,” and “The Ready Reckoner.” William E. Roscoe i
his “History of Schoharie County.” states that the first editiop|
«of Scribner’s *“Engineer’s and Mechanic's Companion,” appeare]
in 1845 and was in such wide demand that it passed througi
14 editions. ¥ I

*

Born in Washington, Orange County, Vermont, in 1805, Scrib.
ner was graduated from Union College in 1833. It was his
original intention to beécome a ster and in consequencs
entered New Brunswick Theolog Seminary and was gradu
‘ated in 1836. He continued in stry for three years ang
then, on account of his s ttainments and superio-
abilities, he was called to take ge of the Auburn Femals
School. The sedentary life of ster and a teacher proveq
harmful to his health and, afte g from Auburn to taks
charge of the Rochester Female 8@hool, he left these fields,

In 1855, Scribner came fo M purg and purchased wha;
was known as Boyd’s Mill. He enlifged and developed the gris
mill and later erected a paper mill on the same site. Later
he bought a mill at Richmondville, where he also manufactureq
paper made of straw. Made in large sheets and of rather
thick texture, the paper was used by grocers for wrapping
parcels. Displaced in common use some years later after g
process of manufacturing paper of a finer texture from wooq
pulp was developed, there are residents of Schoharle County
who still have some of the great sheets of yellow straw paper
from Scribner's as well as other old mills, which afforded ¢
‘market for the wheat and rye straw ralsed by farmers in the
e * k%

_ Beribner also was considered an authority on geology anc
wrote many articles for publications. He opened and developec
several stone quarries, the flagslones from which were sold

UCSL a1 833Sen bner. | —oonle
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Pastor of the First Reformed Dutch church of Walden,
N, Y., July, 1839 until resignation about two years later,

CLASS OF 1833 JOHN M, SCRIBNER

History of Orange Co., N. Y.
Ruttenber & Clark

Scrmxer, Jony M. UL 1833, N.B.8. 1836, 1. CL of Ulster, 1836 ; Scho-
Tinrie, 1836-9, Walden, 1839-42, Prin, Female Sem., Auburn, 1842-4, Prin.
Female Sem., Rochester, 1844-6, supplied Schoharie Mt. and N orth-Blen-

Lieim, 1847-8, w. ¢.— - ap £l
Publications : The Ready Reckoner. Sad /

*JOHN M. SCRIBNER. \./CMgf’(f §36.
jorn, 1810 (?). AB. (Union, 1833)
Ulster, 1836. Schoharie,  1836-30. W
Female Seminary, Auburn, N, Y.‘

Licensed by Classis of
. ‘alden, 1839-42. Principal,
! » 1842-44. Principal, Female Semi-
nary, Rochester, 1844;46 Died, 1881, &, : Bz
W - i"fm Py a4/

1836.
AM.

SJouxN M. SCEIBNER, Middleburgh, No Y. afe

Born, 1810071, A’y 330, AL (Union, 1836). N. s

I iy 1800, HeReaah et it g, Tany, /€3 T
%Ml ot #2 337

v *Joun M. ScrieNER

Born at Washington, Vt, March 17, 1805. A.B. (Union, 1833). Licensed by
fj Classis of Ulster, 1836, Schoharie, N. Y., 1836-39. Walden, N. Y., 1839-42. Prin-
t"}e 76 cipal, Female Seminary, Auburn, N, Y. 1842-44. Principal, Female Seminary,

Rochester, N, Y., 1844-46. Died January 10, 1881.

e

“Q:
Ry
=i
Scribner, John M. U.C. 18 z ™. of Uls : s
g A UG 1833, NB.S. 1836, I. Cl. of Ulster, 1836; Schoharie
1836-9. Walden, 1830-427 Prin. Female Sem., Auburn, |R.;z-4'];’l:ilrz..

Tur New York State College of
.Forestry calls to our attention the fact

that John Marston Scribner of the class E;‘m,in]'q SL'T.. Rochester, 1844-6, supplied Schoharie, Mt. and North
/ - A enheim, 1847-8, w. ¢. Diad 1881,
of 1833 invented the log rule which I’t_'s_u,h‘r\r'_r_mx': 'f:l"lm R:»;gd_\' Ié‘.*cllcc-n:»r.”

bears his name. We quote from Pro- |
fessor Harold C. Belyea’s letter: “It has
been used in every state in the Union
and is still in common use today. A log
rule is a tabulated device for measuring
the number of board feet contained in
logs of different lengths and diameters.
A slight modification of Scribner’s Rule
has been adopted as the official log rule
of the United States Forest Service, I
am inclined to think that you ought to
dust off a niche in your local Hall of
Fame and get ready a place for John
Marston Scribner. After one hundred
vears his name and log rule are still go-
ing strong and will continue to do so
while we measure our lumber in board

feet,” U-@- 71+ Ak 1§ 3
JOHN M. SCRIBNER, 1833, offashington, Vt., was a member of the AdelphicSociety.
Adelphic Catalogue 1830 (Died: 1881)




1§22
i ",n**’#f" The following is taken from Roscoe's "History of Schonhsrie™,
' page 215.

2
J. M. S3CRIBNER purchased the Boyd mill property and built & large
o ——l| el

grist and paﬂggfmilL in 18565, In justice to worth, we cannot pass by
without giving notice of Iifr. Scribner as he was as talented & business
man as the County ever claimed. He was born in the town of washington,
grange County, Vermont, in 1806, and gradusted at Union College in 1833.
He studied for the ministry and attended the New srunswick lheological
seminary, from which he gradunated in 1836. idis first char:e was at the
Schoharie Reformed Church end Gallupville, where he labored from 1836

to 1839, He removed to waldey Crange County, in the latier gesr &and
remeined three years. Finding & broad field for usefulmess which was
more congenial to his health and taste, he toock charge of the Auburn
Femasle Seminar,, and after of the Rochester Femsle oSchool emd returned
to liddleburgh in 1845, and engszed his mind upon Mathematics, in which
branch of scienckE he proved hims;;g::/auperior. dis work on “Hénsuratiog
the "Ready Reckonerlg "Seribner's Hncineers' snd Mechenics' Companion”,
"Bngineerd’ 30cket'¥:£§§-book"; and other methematical works, have

gained for himan enviaﬂﬁe gnd enduring reputation &8 a superior math- :
ematieian., The first edition of his "Engineers' and Ifechanies' Com~
panion,”" appeared in 1845, and to.give an idea of the value of the
work we will here state that the fourteenth edition was published in l
1866, Mr.Scribner wes & thoroush busine:s s masn possessing the guslities

to origing}e end drivea sn enterprise to the adventaze of the community.

Hde weg & ;::%g writer, sctive a'd practical thinker, and in gll1 hig re-

la tions wi th the businecs world he based every sct upon princiﬁﬁis of

right and honestys During his lsst years he was engaged in the man-

unfactufacture of straw paper, hsving leased tre "Richmondville mill”

for a term of years, and carried the mnterprise on with success. He

; ucStaf1€225ar Orer §- o8




II

was one of the originators of the ochonarie Valley Hellroad and long a
director of the vame. iHis &eath occurréd December 20, 1880, after a
short illness. The Classis of Uchoharie held & meeting st Middleburgh
on the 22nd of December, and pesused B sppropriate resolutions
egpreesive of his workh &nd the loss of the church and oémmuhity in his
death.” | |
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S it i TR A ' noy— o the Class that gradualed at Union College, in the year 18 1 >
(or, if deceased, to the friend or relative who knew him best :)

8, —

ey

il .It. is the aim of the subscriber, in e.ollecting the information asked for by the following questions, to obtain materials for &
coneise Bmgra-phmal Catalogue of the Trostecs, Presidents, Professors and Tu_:tfors of Union College ;—of those who have reccived Honoraf¥
Degrees from it, and of all who have ever entered that Tnstitufion, whether Graduates or not.

That such a work would be interesting and useful to the Alumni, will not be denied ; but whether it be practicable, will depend chiefly
upon the ready aid which they shall impart. This circular will be sent to every Graduate whose residence is known, (or, if decoased,
gome near eonneetion,) and it is confidently expected that no ene will neglect te return it in due time, with s full information as ¢ireunt-
stances will allow :—some of the questions, indeed, it may not be possible to answer with certainty ; others not at all : still, it is hoped that
no important facts will be withheld because of their fewaess.

Death has removed the twenty-four original Trustees, the first three Presidents, the early Professors and Tuters, and from eight hundred
to one thousand of the Alumni of the College. Doubtless their friends and descendants will cheerfully contribute such information as may
be necessary to illustrate the lives and services of the departed.

The subseriber desires every aid that may help to throw light upon the personal history of those concerned :—Obituary Notices; Bio-
graphical Sketches, Epitaphs, Funeral Sermtm‘s, Newspaper Notices of election to important offices or stations, Business Cards and Adver-
tisements ; also, copies of their Literary Works, Addresses, Sermons, Hssays, Newspapers,” engraved Portraits, &e. ; all of which will be
deposited and preserved in an Alcove of the College Library, ‘o be set apart for ** Graduates” Works."

He also requests that all future changes affecting the answers which shall be given, be made known to Lim from time to time i—ospec i
ally the deaths of Graduates, and that the usual obituary notiess or funeral sermons published on sueh occasions, be sent with the announce-
ments, as it is his purpose to publish these deaths hereafter once a year.

JONATHAN PEARSON, Librarian.

Ustox CoLLrar, 1

Scugxkcravy, N. ¥. )

SererENS 0F BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCHES POR THE PROPOSED CATALOGUE.

John Glidden Brown was born in Quinnipeck, N. Y., May 2, 1800 ; parents, James and Elizabeth (Glidden) Brown, who moved to
Epsom, N. Y., in 1808. He was prepared for College at Holderbergh High School, under the instruction of Rev. Moses Johnson, and
entered Union College Jan, 1817. . He studied law with Hon, Soptimus H. Smith, of Great Falls ; was admitted to the bar in 1821 ; and
eomtﬁenceﬂ the practice of law in Albany, with James 8. Vin Hoesen, Esq. In 1880 he moved to New-York City, which, thereafter,
became his residence. He was Member of N. Y. Assembly 1832-5; State Senator 1530—.8 3 Member of Congress 18309-41 ; and Judge
of the Superior Court 1842-6. He died June 30, 1849, of cholera, aged 49 years. Besides oceasional speeches, oratiohs and opinions.
he wrote a work on constitutional law, and edited the N. Y. State Papers. He received the Degrec of L. L. D. from Hamilton College
= j'i:;ih Henshaw Luther was born in Hanover, Mass,, Juns 1, 1798 ; parents, Joseph and Madeline (Henshaw) Luther ; prepared for
College at Yorkville Academy, John Almy, Esq., Prineipal; and entered .ﬂuim{ College Sept. 1814. . He taught, 1818-20, in East
Philadelphia, (Penn.) High School; graduated at Princeton Theological Seminary in 1833 ; and was ordained Sept. 25, 1823, at Marble-
town, N. Y. ; and was Pastor of the Presbyterian Church till 1825. He was Pastor of the 1st Congregational Church of Haselton, Oonn.,
1825-30 ; Professor of Rhetoric in Erie College 183140 ; retired on am:olmfa of ill health, and now romlleim Phllﬂd?ll’h‘?: Pa Hf’ ha's
published six sermons on various oceusions ; a series of lectures onMIithﬂﬂc and Belles Lettres, and the « Communicant’s Companion.

i of D. D, from the Hudson University in 1842. -
Hﬁ::::%ﬁﬁg:enﬁm was born Feb. 28, 1778, in Benton, N. ¥ ; parents, John Harmony and Mﬂfg (P*;';lgf_lgtﬂn) Radyay ;
was prepared for College at High Holme School, Rev. Hayover Kelton, Principal ; entered Union College Sept. 1795 ; taught a fow

months in Suncook, Mass., in 1799 ; studied medicine with Dr. Jonas Physic and Dr. Abram Potecar, of Camermile ; attended medieal

Jeotures at the College of Surgeons and Physicians, and wa$ admitted to, and commenced the practice of medicine in La Rhine, in 1806.

: i bury in 1815, where he has since resided. He lectared in the
was Surgeon in the Army 1818-15, and returned to prectice at Oldbary _ g : -
g:'rhavein;f ]':al School on Anatomy and Physiology, 1830-5, and has published several articles in the New-York Medical Review, and
Fai

”
¢ Funections of the Brain,” and on ** Gunshot Wounds. _
bt 1ar o b £ a 3 doubtful Tet them be marked thus (1).
N.B. g‘:" Lot the angwers to.che kllowing questions 1o s full and aéllenic us possibla s bat Suet SO (ot ave But one fact, et thnt o sen.
9, When the person

ased let some near relative or friond fill out he blanks
time be taken as may be found necess for this purPse, nud no more. St poasible, loaving an h6F et B ok S e I

f' }:‘m“ m&.‘ﬁ sligot be not suficient to contain all the facts to b sents &dd snother of the same sizé, hical
. 4 G 0 " 13 - “ s
F:dsi'gbueu whare no answers to this circular shall be returned, the edityr will be obliged to publish such names without auy biographical notices, or to rely upon

Y. cuition, gathiered from other sources, nud, therefore, not always notheatie.

UcStaHR33scnbrer . | _coio




INFORMATION REQgIRED FOR THE FOREGOING SKETCHES.
: =3 ’
W / ﬂﬁi{;’ -.////?/!J/&’(/f @/&zﬁ %Z(,é-'}/'

2
[Let thia be writtén plainly and the meddle names in fll)]

%//z r,m-{'; Zreel ‘é M/%}foﬁ :/Z;m/)

/:J - e fEE éﬂ %/\)/V-Maﬂ/g_—
i e 4%?”/7{”%“ Ghaaiie Birth Day and Year. Moar o S /.z/fdf

1V, Various residences and dates; thus :— L/f%f%“‘i”‘ LT e = 9. %/dftaru Vo s Ve

[Pittalield, Mass, 1814-24; Albany, N, Y., 182030 New-York City, 1850-54.] ’
cAbiBrians fFG S T SriFerlior [f4T— MO A st At b e B

/54— o™ —
V. At what Academy or Academies prepared for College, with Principals and dates ; thus :— '-m?*—- M .

[Albany Acwdemy, Benjomin Allen, L. L. D, 1815-17.]

W" jgauw 20/' %Cﬂiu«{/, /f.Zf——VJ/"—

[I. Names of both Parvents ; thus ;:—

[Tohn and Elizabeth (Smith) Joh 1

VI At what College he gradunted, and when. %}t{.{ﬂ?ﬂ-} /S35

VIL. The ocoupation he followed after leaving colloge before studying his profession ; thus :— W
[Tenching, Washington, D. 0., 1847-48, o Merchiant's Clork, New York City, 1849-51(]

T

- ar L ’
VIIL. The profession he studied ; whero ; with whom ; when; thus:— | bt 2 NEso A Frvisedor Mo
[Theslogy at Princoton Theologienl Seminary, 1826-5 or Law in Albany, N. Y., with Hon, Hermanuos Bleecker 1840-4.) %‘7

1#35— 0

1X. thri_ he hag practised his profession, with dates ; and in case he be a f}ﬁfgyman, mention the denomination % which he belongs ;
[Epis,; Bomerville, N. 7., 1887-30 ; Pren,, Albany, N. Y., 183;-5; e ok Cigy, 1605-54) IF2E 7- Pl lalc v\,

Ay37— 4+

X The other mpnﬁm im h“ fonowed; “']!Bn and wham,- ﬁmn — JMMWM‘.@"V/?Aﬁer
[Merchant, Rochiester, N. V., 182935 ot Farmor, Genaseo, N. ¥, 1835-54; or Manniacturer, Bchobarie, N.Y., 184148, or Profensor, teschor, banker, editor 5

XL The important offices he has held, with dates; thus:—

[Bnrrogate of Jeffarson Co., N Y., 1830-41 and 1845-7; Membor of Congrons, 21st distriof, N. Y, 184143 ; Mombor of Asnembly, of N. Y. Y884 &0 &
. . f . ] 2i=4, Kl &r

XII. The Literary or Seientific Works he has written or edited. , gy““ iis 0 Al s Geomnnfocaccire
[€opies are solicited for the * Graduntes Aleove™ in College Lilimry ] g,%(,.,:_,u /Z-f%/ ‘:’;% /) - ’J/f',, e

d J/Z‘at - fz-:‘ /Z{(/wt‘—r_/ ,,,..%.ff(g,(_;fu-{-pd";‘
l/ gj;-%,(zgﬁt-{-’—ccd AP il B

XTI, The nameg of his relatives who graduated at Union College.

XIV. The literary, professional, or honorary titles e received ; from whence, with dates; thus:—
[M. D, from Albany Medical College 1845; or LL. ., Amhierst College, 1850, &}

X V. Is there an engraved portrait of him ?
[One or WO copies, together with his autograph, are solicited for College Library.]

XVI. The date, circumstances, and place of his death.

[Send any printed notice, biographical sketoh, faneral sermon, &ec. In maoy iustanoes more space will be required to answer this knd the threa followiig
questions, io which case m additional sheet|

J. M. Seribrer, Janvary 10, 1881, aged 75 yeare. C. Feb, 1881,

4w

- g v ] !
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XVII. General information respecting character, seryices, suecess, interesting passages and events in his life. &o.

XVIIT. Some aceount of his pedigres and family ; its original seat in this or the old country, &e., &

XIX. List of such graduates ag inay not be thidely known ; their residefices. professions; dates of deaths, &, -
also, of some near friend of the deceased, that further information may be sought for; thus:—
[Tohn Orton Smith, Banker, Chicopee, Mas

the nume and regidence, |

died 1844,  His brother, Joreph H. Smith, resides in Bpringfiel, Maass.|

|
|

j
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CLASS OF 1833

JOHN M. SCRIBNER

Purchased the Boyd Mill property and built a large grist
mill in 1855. In justice to worth, we cannot pass by without
giving notice of Mr, Scribner as he was as talented a business
man as the county ever claimed, He was born in the town of
Washington, Orange Co,, Vt,, in 1805, He studied for the
ministry and attended the New Brunswick Theological Seminary,
from which he graduated in 1836, His first charge was at the
Schoharie Reformed Church and CGallupville, where he labored
from 1836 to 1839, He removed to Walden, Orange CO., in the
latter year and remained three years. Finding a broad field
for usefulness which was more congenial %o his health and taste,
he took charge of the Auburn Female Seminary and after of the
Rochester Female School and returned to Middleburgh in 1845,
and engaged his mind upon mathematiecs, in which branch of
science he proved himself without a superior. His work on
nMensuration,” the "Ready Reckoner," "Scribner's Engineers'
and Mechanics' Companion," "Engineers' Pocket Table-Book,"
and other Mathematical works, have gained for him an enviable
and enduring reputation as a superior mathematician, The first
edition of his "Engineers' and Mechanics' Companion" appeared
in 1845, and to give an idea of the value of the work, we will
here state that the 1l4th edition was published in 1866, lir,
Seribner was a thorough business man possessing the qualities
to originate and drive an enterprise to the advantage of the
community., FHe was a terse writer, active and practical thinker,
and in all his relations with business would he base every act
upon principles of right and honesty., During his last years
he was engaged in the manufacture of straw paper, having leased
the "Richmondville mill" for a term of years and carried the
enterprise on with success. He was one of the originators of
the Schoharie Valley Railroad and long a director of the same,
His death occurred December 30, 1880, after a short illness,
The Clasis of Schoharie held a meeting at Middleburgh on 22nd
of December, and passed appropriate resolutions expressive of
his death, and the loss of the church and community in his death.

HBistory of Schoharie County, N. Y. P. 214
William E. Roscoe

D. Mason & Co,.,

Syracuse 1882,

Seribner, John M., 1833 10/17/1854
",.0n acéount of his venersble age and wig 8s...the butt and jest of the

younger boys. ..minister for a time at schoharie, where he ma:ried--
published one or two small compilations for engineers, ete., finally
went into the manufacture of paper at Middleburgh, where he now resides.”

Pearson Disries V.4,p.707



THe NEw YorkK STATE CoLLEGE oF FORESTRY
DEPARTMENT OF FOREST MANAGEMENT AT SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY

JOSEPH S, ILLICK SYRACUSE, NEW YORK
CARLYN C. DELAVAN SAMUEL N. SPRING, DEAN

HAROLD C. BELYEA
JOHN C. SAMMI

Januery 4, 1938

Registrar
Bnion College
3chenectady, N. Y.

Demr Sir:

I am interested in one Rev. J. M. Scribner
because of his work in develéping the Scribner Log
Rule., It is a means by which one determlnes the
board foot content of a log.

I have found that he attended Unlon and was given
an 1‘\. 1-. in 1855.

He was licensed by several classis in Eastern New York
soon after graduvation and then went on to be principal of
seminaries in Auburn and Rochester. He died 1n 1881,

If you could contribute additional data, such as the
date and place of hlis birth, hls parents, whom he married
and the like I would be grateful.

I realize that 1833 1s a long while ago, but I
am confident that you have preserved such records,

,..Robert Sheldon

UesLafi®z3scnbrer, (_ ool



Jenusry 1%, 1988

4y deer Hr. Sheldon:

John Merston Scribmer wss borm Merch 17, 16805, at
Washington, Orange Co., Vermont. He was the son of Semuel gnd
Cutherine Merston Scribmer., He wes prepared for college ut New
Peltz Acedemy tnd wes gradusted from Union College in 1833 with
the degree of Buchelor of Arts.

These facts sre from & record sheet which he filled ocut
in 1856. He adds thet he sttended the New Srunswick Theological
Seminery, 18%8~6, was in the Reformed Dutch pastorate in Schoherie
18%6-8, and Walden 19%9-41; snd thet he was & "farmer end manufscturer,"”
1548-55., ) o &

The History of Schohsrie County ssys that he "took charge
of the Auburn Femsle Seainary snd sfter of the Rochester Femsle School
end returned to Middleburgh in 1845, snd engeged his wind upon mathe-
metics." They then list his m:themsticel and engineering works, which
you probably know of. It appesrs that during his lstter years he
was engeged in the msnuwlscture of strevw peper st the Richmondville —
mill, =nd that he wes one of the originetors of the Schohsrie Valley
Railroad end a director of it.

.There is no preference to wife or children. In & letier
written in 1837 to & friend et Union he says: "I expect to commence
housekeeping in April next., I suppose you know where my personsge
1’....”

I should be such interested to hesr what you have dis-
covered sbout Mr. Scribner and the invention you mention. Any
material you can send will be added to his biographicel record here.

Sincerely yours,

dr. T, Robert Sheldon Ce %. Waldron
Syracuse University
Syrecuse, N, ¥,

B ucstofi833scnbote |\ _om 5
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DEPARTMENT OF FOR A
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JOSEPH S. ILLICK

CARLYN C. DELAVAN SAMUEL N. SPRING, DEAN
HAROLD C. BELYEA

JOHN C. SAMMI

SYRACUSE, NEW YORK

April 4, 1978.

Mr., C. N. Waldren,
Graduate Council,
Union College,
Scheneetady, N.Y.

My dear Mr., Wzaldren:

Under sepsrate cover I am sending you a copy of a portrait
of John Marston Seribner of the class of 1833. I am sending this to you for
your files or whatever use you mey wish to put it, as a very slight expression
of my epprecistion of the unfailing courtesy, kindly helpfulness and gratifying
promptness with which my severzl inquiries at your office have been met.

This portrait of Mr., Scribner was taken in Mjddleburgh, N.Y.,
probably in 1878, just about a year before his death. I obtained the original
photograph from the Rev. Dr. W. H, S. Demarest, President Emeritus of the New
Brunswick Theological Seminary of New Brunswick. It was obtained in 1893 from
Mr. Scribner's family. At that time Dr. Demarest wezs pastor of the First Reformed
Church of Walden, N.Y. In 1893 the church at Welden celebrated the 55th amniversary
of its founding. As a pert of that anniversary celebration there was issued a
history of the church including biographical sketches and portraits of all of its
five pastors including that of Mr. Scribner, who was the first pastor of the
church. I have at hand a copy of that history and there is no doubt but that this
igs the portrait which wes used. Dr. Demarest has kindly loaned it to me and I have
had & permanent reproduction made, the original negative of which is filed in the
Department of Forest Management, New York State College of FOrestry, Syracuse, N.Y.

A somewhat bigger enlargement of this photograph has been framed
and is to be hung in the Libtrary of the New York State College of Forestry, which
we judge a fittihz place to preserve the memory and the likeness of the man who
invented the Scribmner Log Rule. Beneath the portrait there is this inscription:

" JOEN MARSTON SCRIBNER
Born in Washinston, Vt., 1805, Died in Middleburgh, N.Y., in 1880.
A zraduate of Union College of the Class of 1833.
Clerzyman, Teacher, Author, Mathematician, Scientis{y
| in 1846 he originated and published the Scribmer Log Rule."

We still think John Marston Scribner was quite a man. If we
could take all of the lumber that has been cut in the United States since 1846
and put it in one b‘g pile, it would meke a solid pile about one mile square on
the base and extend upwerds about thirteen miles. About 60 percent of this
lumber was mezsured by the Scribner Log Rule, or one of its direct derivatives.
That would make a pile of wood one mile square on the base and nearly eight miles
tall and thet's quite a monument for any men. Apert from this mere material

WSLaf1E33scn bner ool o




Mr., C. N, Waldren, 2

phase of size, his influence on the lumber business in all perts of the country
through like use of his log rule Was very great.

Thanking you again.
Yours verytruly,

A

EAROLD CAHILL BELYEA, __
R Associate Professor of Forest Management.

e - Y e T ¢ S



April 12, 1938

Dear Mr. Belyeats

The copy of the Scrilmer portrait has arrived.
I sm indebted to you for this, as well as for
the information you have added to our records.
The picture explains the scholarly nature and
solidity of Wr. Scribmer's work, and wust at
once stirect the interest of anyone who may

UeSLafIR23sembner i —on/R
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1833-JOHN M. SCRIBNER

Boyd's mill property finally fell into the hands of
a Vermonter, John M,Scribner, who built a grist and paper
mill according to Roscoe. John M. Scribner was a graduate
of Union College and New Srunswick Theological Seminary
and was pastor at the Schoharie Dutch “eformed Church for
three years. Therafter he became principal of eertain female
academies at Auburn and Rochester. He returned to Schoharie
County in 1850, locating at Middleburgh in the paper manu-
facturing industry (having leased the "Richmondville Mill")
In his early years he wrote and published several works,
including the "Ready Reckoner," for he was a good mathematican.
He was described as a 'man who had the desire to see his
whole communfty blessed with prosperity, and as one who
worked assiduously for the instruction and betterment of the
masses. Mr. Scribner was a backer of the Schoharie Valley
Railroad. He died at lMiddleburgh in 1880.--

FROM:-Schoharie County in
Legend and History
Elizabeth Taylor
Schoharie  1846.
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CLASS OF 1833

JOHN M. SCRIBNER
U.C, 1833, N.B,5. 1836, 1. Gl., of Ulster, 1335;ﬁ ;

- oe LT | AV e id e - ‘.J' z ; Tar A s \:'L.‘:;’-I- .
Walden, 1839-42, Prin, Female TLJ.{ ;gPi;?; l"t
Sem., Rochester, 1844-6, SH?ﬂll&d Schoharie, Mt.
heim, 1-"{'7-8’ W Cia Died liﬁ:}la
PUBLICATION: "The Ready Reckoner,"
; Y 4

Manual of the Reformed Church in America Pe 91

Corwin
1628-1902

Reverend John Me Scribner of t
at Union, graduated here In 1836.
think in 1810 and died in 1881,
place of hisg birth and the date wi

also the place of his death and th

he class of 18
He wag born, T

Can you tell me the

and

bchoharie 1836-9,
Prin.,

North

Female
Blen-~

th month and day, ‘}d%c/’% 2
© month and day of _, , £Z:

T S
his death? T have no record of his ocecupation from 7 Zd 424y
1846-188], Have you anything on this period of his
life?
ULstaf18325crbness |02y




CLASS OF 1833, JOHN M. SCRIRNER.

On the 10th of August, 1839, the Rev. John M. Scribner
was installed pastor of the congregation, who resigned his
charge on the 5th of April, 1841 ,-~-- ---

Hist. of Orange Co. N. Y. P. 927
Samuel W, Eager,
Newburgh, N. Y.

UCSLaf4833ccr bner, | L oniT



1833 JOHN M, SCRIBNER,

DIED:- In Middleburgh on Sabbath evening, October 1lst.,
Samuel, youngest son of Rev, John M, and Ann Eliza
Seribner, aged 2 years, 1 minth and 14 days.

OM: Schoharie Republican
October 10, 1848
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